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L.D. 203 

(Filing No. H- 115) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "1/,, to H.P. 162, L.D. 203, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Continue Statewide Standards for the 
Identification and Management of Child Abuse and Ne­
glect." 

Amend the Bill by striking out all of sections 3 
and 4 and inserting in their place the following: 

13 'Sec. 3. 22 MRSA S4085, as enacted by PL 1985, 
14 c. 500, is repealed. 

15 Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are 
16 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
17 purposes of this Act. 

18 

19 HUMAN SERVICES, 
20 DEPARTMENT OF 

21 Purchased Social Services 

22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

All Other 

These funds are to 
be given on a con­
tract basis to hos­
pitals participating 
in the Suspected 
Child Abuse and Ne­
glect Program.' 

1987-88 1988-89 

$50,000 $50,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT II~ II to H.P. 162, L.D. 203 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment reduces the funding level, assigns 
3 an account to the program and corrects the amending 
4 clause to section 3. 

5 2755050887 
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