MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 203
2	(Filing No. H- 115)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 162, L.D. 203, Bill, "AN ACT to Continue Statewide Standards for the Identification and Management of Child Abuse and Neglect."
11 12	Amend the Bill by striking out all of sections 3 and 4 and inserting in their place the following:
13 14	'Sec. 3. 22 MRSA §4085, as enacted by PL 1985, c. 500, is repealed.
15 16 17	Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
18	<u>1987-88</u> <u>1988-89</u>
19 20	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
21	Purchased Social Services
22	All Other \$50,000 \$50,000
23 24 25 26 27 28 29	These funds are to be given on a contract basis to hospitals participating in the Suspected Child Abuse and Neglect Program.'

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 162, L.D. 203

1

2 3 4	This amendment reduces the funding level, assigns an account to the program and corrects the amending clause to section 3.
5	2755050887

STATEMENT OF FACT

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/11/87 (Filing No. H-115)